-3-(Next Page 1s 8)

- (3) MNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to receive, possess, and use at any time any byproduct, source, and special nuclear material as sealed neutron sources for reactor startup, sealed sources for reactor instrumentation and radiation monitoring equipment calibration, and as fission detectors in amounts as required:
- (4) NNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to receive, possess, and use in amounts as required any byproduct, source, or special nuclear material without restriction to chemical or physical form, for sample analysis or instrument calibration or associated with radioactive apparatus or components; and
- (5) NNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to possess, but not separate, such byproduct and special nuclear materials as may be produced by the operations of the facility.
- C. This license shall be deemed to contain and is subject to the conditions specified in the Commission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I and is subject to all applicable provision of the Act and to the rules, regulations, and orders of the Commission now or hereafter in effect; and is subject to the additional conditions specified or incorporated below:
 - (1) Maximum Power Level

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company is authorized to operate the facility at reactor core power levels not in excess of 3411 megawatts thermal (100 percent rated power) in accordance with the conditions specified herein.

(2) <u>Iechnical Specifications</u>

The technical specifications contained in Appendix A revised through Amendment No. 90, and the Environmental Protection Plan contained in Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are hereby incorporated into this license. Northeast Nuclear Energy Company shall operate the facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the Environmental Protection Plan.

(3) DELETED

10

(4) Salem ATWS Events Generic Letter 83-28

NNECO shall submit responses to and implement the requirements of Generic Letter 83-28 Salem ATWS Events on a schedule which is consistent with that given in their November 8, 1983 letter as modified by their letters dated March 16, 1984 and September 5, 1985.

(4) Deleted

Attachment 2

Millstone Unit No. 3

Proposed Revision to Operating License, Deletion of License Condition Relating to Salem ATWS Events, Generic Letter 83-28 Retyped Pages

- (3) NNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to receive, possess, and use at any time any byproduct, source and special nuclear material as sealed neutron sources for reactor startup, sealed sources for reactor instrumentation and radiation monitoring equipment calibration, and as fission detectors in amounts as required:
- (4) NNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to receive, possess, and use in amounts as required any byproduct, source, or special nuclear material without restriction to chemical or physical form, for sample analysis or instrument calibration or associated with radioactive apparatus or components; and
- (5) NNECO, pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Parts 30, 40, and 70 to possess, but not separate, such byproduct and special nuclear materials as may be produced by the operations of the facility.
- c. This license shall be deemed to contain and is subject to the conditions specified in the Commission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I and is subject to all applicable provision of the Act and to the rules, regulations, and orders of the Commission now or hereafter in effect; and is subject to the additional conditions specified or incorporated below:

(1) Maximum Power Level

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company is authorized to operate the facility at reactor core power levels not in excess of 3411 megawatts thermal (100 percent rated power) in accordance with the conditions specified herein.

(2) <u>Technical Specifications</u>

The technical specifications contained in Appendix A revised through Amendment No. , and the Environmental Protection Plan contained in Appendix B, both of which are attached hereto, are hereby incorporated into this license. Northeast Nuclear Energy Company shall operate the facility in accordance with the Technical Specifications and the Environmental Protection Plan.

- (3) DELETED
- (4) DELETED